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Whom Benefits from this replacement 
 

Many individuals benefit from the Village of Ashville Park. Some of those individuals are represented by 
groups and organizations. The Open Shelter House is used by the Easter Egg Hunt, Viking Festival, Fun in the 
Sun, July 4th Celebration, Trick or Treat and the Winter Holiday Festivities. We have had a variety of other 
groups use the Shelter House for specific events such as Car Shows. The following is a list of some and their 
contact information:  

 Easter Egg Hunt, KIWANIS of Ashville -  ashvillekiwanis@gmail.com   

 Viking Festival,  Nancy Vallette – eddval@gmail.com    

 July 4th Celebration,  Men’s Community Club, Mike Spriggs - Ashville4July@yahoo.com  

 Fun in the Sun, Shawn Demint - sdiment@ashvilleohio.gov 

 Gazebo Gatherings, Teays Valley Civic Association, David Rainey – drainey@ashvilleohio.gov 

 Trick or Treat Parade & Costume Judging, Men’s Community Club,  Mike Spriggs - 
Ashville4July@yahoo.com  

 

It is also used by individuals for Birthday Parties, Anniversaries, Family Reunions, Showers, etc. 
 

Ashville has two baseball fields that we provide to the community. People and organizations that use the 
baseball fields use the playground and the Open Shelter House when it has not been reserved.  The following 
is a list of those that have scheduled field use:  

 Amy Horsley ahorsley@tvsd.us 

 Bret And Grace King bretandgraceking@gmail.com 

 Bush, Daniel E. daniel.bush@b-r-r.com 

 Jennifer Farley farleyjennifer77@gmail.com 

 John Stupski John.Stupski@liquidityservices.com 

 Scott Helwagen shelwagen@yahoo.com 

 Shawn Affolter shawnaffolter@gmail.com 

 Vikings Elite Baseball vikingselitebaseball8u@gmail.com 

 Vikings Elite President vepresident@gmail.com 

 Joshua Conn joshua.conn86@gmail.com  

 JD Smith jdsmith.sbo@gmail.com 

 Michael Mann mikemanncnp@gmail.com 

 Todd Lawentz toddlawrentz@sbcglobal.net   
 
The following pages are from our Ashville Community Newsletter. 
Every year we highlight festivals and events that use the Ashville Park.  
 
Those listed above and those events on the following page will be made 
aware of how the Village was able to replace the items they use. It will 
be done with a sign similar to the one to the right at Open Shelter 
House and the Playground area.   
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The following uses of the Ashville Park Area (s) 
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Ashville Park Playground 

Fun in the Sun Educational Event 

Ironwolf at Fun in the Sun  
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Open Shelter House Use 

Columbus Zoo at Fun in the Sun 

Bike Safety at Fun in the Sun 

Food Service at 

Viking Festival 

Cookout Anytime 


